Incident Date Report Number

8/16/2024

8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024

8/16/2024

8/16/2024
8/16/2024

8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024

8/16/2024

8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024
8/16/2024

8/16/2024
8/16/2024

RMP24-001762

RMP24-001763

RMP24-001764

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3900 MEADOW DR
3200 CENTRAL RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
4728 ARBOR DR

4001 PARK DR

1900 GOLF RD

4400 BLK SHADY CT

APPROX LOC:2806 DOVE
ST

APPROX LOC:2401
GEORGE ST

2506 FREMONT ST

APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO
RT53

1635 ALGONQUIN RD
5015 WEBER DR
2100 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3411
RICHNEE LN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2408 CENTRAL RD

2 OLD SAYBROOK ON
AUBURN

1901 GOLF RD
2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK

ALARM

PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
VANDALISM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/20/2024 7:10:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/16/2024 3806 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/16/2024 APPROX LOC:4207 AMBULANCE CALL
LINDEN LN
8/16/2024 CAMPBELL ST/ FLICKER TRAFFIC STOP
LN
8/16/2024 3101 SWALLOW LN 911 ABAN WITH PD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
RESPONSE
8/16/2024 4732 ARBOR DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 3000 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 5550 MEADOWBROOK ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL CT
8/16/2024 RMP24-001765 GOLF RD / APOLLO DR MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024 APPROX LOC:3215 ACCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/16/2024 5200 NEWPORT DR 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024 3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/16/2024 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
8/16/2024 3606 PHEASANT DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024 2700 NORTHAMPTON DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 3200 PLUM GROVE DR HOLD UP ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 3940 MEADOW DR ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024 4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY  PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 5400 ASTOR LN INVESTIGATION SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 3201 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024 RMP24-001766 3286 KIRCHOFF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024 2730 NORTHAMPTON DR PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/20/2024 7:10:57 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/16/2024 HICKS RD / WINNETKA TRAFFIC STOP
AVE
8/16/2024 HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE SUBJECT STOP
8/16/2024 1901 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024 2705 OLD MILL LN OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
ASSIST REPORT
8/16/2024 4501 MAGNOLIA DR INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2024 RMP24-001767 1460 GOLF RD THEFT CITATION ISSUED
8/16/2024 KIRCHOFF RD / RT53 TRAFFIC STOP
8/16/2024 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP

8/20/2024 7:10:57 AM



