



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3200 CENTRAL RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024	RMP24-001762	4728 ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		1900 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		4400 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:2806 DOVE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:2401 GEORGE ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		2506 FREMONT ST	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:EB RT62 EO RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		5015 WEBER DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2024		2100 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2024	RMP24-001763	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:3411 RICHNEE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2024		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2024	RMP24-001764	2 OLD SAYBROOK ON AUBURN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024		1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		2272 ALGONQUIN PKWY	VANDALISM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2024		3806 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:4207 LINDEN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/16/2024		CAMPBELL ST / FLICKER LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/16/2024		3101 SWALLOW LN	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024	RMP24-001765	GOLF RD / APOLLO DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:3215 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
8/16/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		3831 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		3606 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		2700 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3200 PLUM GROVE DR	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3940 MEADOW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3810 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024		4858 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		5400 ASTOR LN	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/16/2024	RMP24-001766	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/16/2024		2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/16/2024		HICKS RD / WINNETKA AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/16/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	SUBJECT STOP	
8/16/2024		1901 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/16/2024		2705 OLD MILL LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/16/2024		4501 MAGNOLIA DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/16/2024	RMP24-001767	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	CITATION ISSUED
8/16/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/16/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	